RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

1.00	
Name of conveying party(ics): ANTHONY T. LEVORSE, JR.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS	
MANTRED PAWLAK	Name: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS &
MORINEDIAWLAK	FRAGRANCES INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Stand A 33
	Street Address: 521 West 57th Street
Yes <u></u> ✓ No	City: New York
	State: New York Zip: 10019
	1 Еф. 10019
	Additional name(s) & address(es) ultached?YesNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Other	
1111	
Execution Date: 2/3/04; 2/3/04; 2/3/04	
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/768,730 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	on, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached?Yes✓ No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved:1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph F. Leightner Patent Counsel	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached? Yes Yo
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph F. Leightner Patent Counsel International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached?Yes✓ No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved:1
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph F. Leightner Patent Counsel International Flavors & Fragrances Inc. Law Department, 10th Floor	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Joseph F. Leightner Patent Counsel International Flavors & Fragrances Inc.	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached?YesYNo 6. Total number of applications & putents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Paten	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached?YesY_ No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Pate	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Pate	on, the execution date of the application is: additional numbers attached?YesY_ No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent No.(s) A	on, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached?YesY_No 6. Total number of applications & putents involved;1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

IFF-77

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, ANTHONY T. LEVORSE, JR., RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS and MANFRED PAWLAK, reside at, respectively, 723 Boulevard, Westfield, New Jersey 07090; 23 Park Drive, Livingston, New Jersey 07039; and 22 Cedar Lane, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "USE OF METHYL BENZOIC ACID ESTER IN PERFUME COMPOSITIONS" for which an Application for United States Letters Patent is executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC., a New York corporation having its office and principal place of business in the City of New York, in the County of New York and in the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring our interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all our right, title and interest in our said invention to INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), in currency of the United States of America, to each of us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, ANTHONY T. LEVORSE, JR., RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS and MANFRED PAWLAK, have assigned, sold and set over unto the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC. for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters

IFF-77 Assignment

-1-

Patent of the United States of America therefor; said interest of invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC, for its own use and behalf and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ANTHONY T. LEVORSE, JR., hereunto set	my
hand and seal this 3 day of February , 2004.	,
ANTHONY T. LEVORSE, JR.	

STATE OF: NEW JERSEY)

COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)

, 2004 before me personally appeared ANTHONY T. LEVORSE, JR. to the known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008

IFF 77 Assignment

-- 2

IFF-77 Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS, hereunto set m	.y
and and seal this 3,2 day of February, 2004.	
RICHARD ANTHONY WEISS	
TATE OF: NEW JERSEY)	
) ss.: OUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)	
,	
On this day of	y e n
Veroxica Cocuma	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
VERON (EAPERLEM P) NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008	
[SEAL]	

-3-

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MANFRED PAWLAK, hereunto set my hand
and seal this 3 day of Februray, 2004.
, and the second se
Manfred Pawlak
MANFRED PAWLAK
ETATE OF AUTOLOGO AND
STATE OF: NEW JERSEY) > ss.:
COUNTY OF: MONMOUTH)
On this 3 day of Februaria 2004 horses
On this 3 day of <u>february</u> , 2004 before me personally appeared MANFRED PAWLAK to me known and known to me to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged o me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
)
NOTARY PUBLIC
(Notarial Stamp) VERONICA COCUZZA
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 5, 2008
[SEAL]
'E-177 Need among the